
	ANNEX A) APPLICATION AND DECLARATION OF REQUIREMENTS FORM 


To:
Friuli Innovazione S.c.a r.l.
Via Jacopo Linussio 51
33100 Udine (UD) - Italy
Subject: Call for tenders - Selection of an expert for the moderation of 6 online workshops. The assignment is part of the implementation plan of the DIGILOGIC Project co-funded by the programme H2020-ICT-58 CUP J24I21000000006, CIG Z0736904E0 Published on Friuli Innovazione website. Deadline: 23.59 on 09/06/2022
I, the undersigned
	surname
	name

	Born in
	on 


(if relevant) as 
 OWNER


 LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE
of the company identified below:
	Company name
	

	having its registered office in the municipality of
	Province of
	State

	Street address
	no.
	

	VAT NUMBER
	Tax Code
	

	Telephone:
	
	

	Email:
	Certified email (PEC):
	


ASKS
to participate in this call.
To this end, aware that false declarations, falsehood in deeds and the use of false deeds entail the application of the penal sanctions provided for by art. 76 of Presidential Decree 445/2000 and the forfeiture of benefits as provided for by art. 75 of Pres. Decree 445/2000,
DECLARES
1. To have professional experience in the role of moderator and main facilitator of English-language co-creation workshops/events (point H, paragraph I. of the call for tenders): please provide a list of references specifying the client, the subject of the service provided, the results obtained and any elements constituting rewards.
	#
	Client
	Description of the service provided as facilitator and year of reference 
	Results (e.g. development of new services and products, technology development projects) and details of the performance (duration, number and type of participants, tools used).
	Online 
(Y/N)
	Logistics 
(Y/N)
	International
(Y/N)

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	


2. To possess the relevant skills:      
*Add rows if considered useful to indicate further specialisations:
	Topic
	Path/Title
	University/other
	Year

	DESIGN THINKING
	
	
	

	RAPID PROTOTYPING
	
	
	

	TEAM BUILDING
	
	
	

	USERS RESEARCH
	
	
	

	SERVICE DESIGN
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


3) to bear all statutory insurance and social security charges at its own expense
4) to comply with the regulations in force concerning safety at work and workers' remuneration 
5) to accept the Rules for the Acquisition of Works, Services and Supplies of Friuli Innovazione, published on the website www.friulinnovazione.it/lavora-con-noi/fornitori
6) to accept the General Terms and Conditions published on www.friulinnovazione.it/lavora-con-noi/fornitori and any further contractual conditions and penalties set out in the call
7) to meet the subjective requirements
8) not to fall within the grounds for exclusion set out in article 80 of Leg. Decree 50/2016
9) to be registered in the Company Register at the Chamber of Commerce of ______________________ REA no. __________________ for graphic arts activities;
ATTACHES
· a company profile and/or curriculum vitae clearly showing the experience possessed in the terms indicated;
· economic offer (Annex B);
	Date
	Stamp and Signature



� The declaration must be submitted together with a copy of the subscriber's identity document (art. 38 DPR 445/2000)





1

